Infrastructure to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of 

Community and Economic Development (DCED)’s Local Share Account Statewide 

to provide funding for the purchase of bridge maintenance equipment. The grant 

proposal includes an ask of NINE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND 

($990,000.00) dollars for this stated purpose.

2022-0209 Cover Letter-Sign_DCED LSA - Bridge Maintenance Equipment Grant Proposal_kal

Summary 2022-0209

Attachments:

2022-0210 Resolution amending Resolution No. 332 of 2021 entitled “Resolution authorizing the

[...]

Letter of Amendment to the agreement with the Pennsylvania Department of 

Transportation for costs associated with the Construction phase of the South Side 

Signals project, providing for the payment of municipal incurred costs thereof, not to 

exceed Three Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,350,000.00); 

Federally reimbursable to 100 percent with a municipal share of Commonwealth 

Incurred Costs of Zero Dollars ($0.00).” to increase the budget authority for the 

construction phase to Four Million Ninety Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Dollars 

($4,090,640.00), an increase of Seven Hundred  Forty Thousand Six Hundred and 

Forty Dollars from the previously executed Agreement.

2022-0211 Cover Letter-Sign_South Side Signals Construction Letter, Letterhead (1)_kal

Summary 2022-0211

Attachments:

2022-0212 Resolution providing for an Agreement for Construction services with S.E.T., Inc. for 

the South Side Signals project at a cost thereof, not to exceed Three Million Two 

Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($3,280,000.00).

2022-0212 Cover Letter-Sign_South Side Signals Construction Letter, Letterhead_kal

Summary 2022-0212

Attachments:

2022-0213 Resolution providing for a Supplementary Agreement for Construction services with 

Norfolk Southern Railway Company for the West Ohio Street Bridge project at a 

cost thereof, not to exceed Five Hundred Twelve Thousand One Hundred and Seven 

Dollars ($512,107.00), an increase of One Hundred Nine Thousand and Twenty 

One Dollars ($109,021.00) from the previously executed agreement (53056).

2022-0213 Cover Letter-West Ohio Street Bridge Norfolk Southern Amend Letter, Letterhead

Summary 2022-0213

Attachments:

2022-0214 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Works, to

[...]

DANIEL LAVELLE PRESENTS:

2022-0216 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor to enter into a Professional 

Services Agreement with Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC for legal services for an 

employment related matter, in an amount not to exceed Seventy Five Thousand 

Dollars and No Cents ($75,000.00).

(Executive Session Requested)

2022-0216 Cover Letter-Buchanan Ingersoll Council letter

2022-0216 -WCP22-007 Buchanan Ingersoll

Summary 2022-0216

Attachments:

2022-0217 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Autumn Kacian, c/o her 

attorney, James M. Herb, P.C., 464 Perry Highway, Pittsburgh, PA  15229 in the 

amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00 USD) relating to the full 

and final settlement of a case filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at 

G.D. 20-007480. 

(Executive Session Requested)

2022-0217 Cover Letter-Kacian letter to council

Summary 2022-0217

Attachments:

2022-0218 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Teanna Marie Corinealdi, 

c/o her attorney, William P. Copetas, Law Offices of Hall & Copetas, 300 Mt. 

Lebanon Boulevard, Suite 308, Pittsburgh, PA 15234, in the amount of Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00 USD) relating to the full and final 

settlement of a case filed in the Allegheny County Court of Common Pleas at A.R. 

20-004318. 

(Executive Session Requested)

2022-0218 Cover Letter-Corinealdi council letter

Summary 2022-0218

Attachments:

2022-0219 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Solicitor, on behalf of the City of

[...]

of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into an Amended 

Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Freedom Indeed 

LLC/Reverend Cornell Jones for professional services as a Group Violence 

Intervention Coordinator at a total cost not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED ONE 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS ($501,908). 

2022-0220 Cover Letter-Freedom Indeed letter

Summary 2022-0220

Attachments:

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

2022-0221 Resolution amending Resolution No. 44 of 2022, authorizing the Mayor and the 

Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance to enter into an Agreement